

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details

File #:	22-6210	Version: 1	Name:	Chicago United Industries, (Chicago, Illinois		
Туре:	Contract		Status:	Approved			
File created:	10/24/2022		In control:	Board of Commissioners			
On agenda:	11/17/2022		Final action	: 11/17/2022			
Title:	PROPOSED CONTRACT						
	Department(s): Clerk of the Circuit Court,						
	Vendor: Chicago United Industries, Chicago, Illinois						
	Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute						
	Good(s) or Service(s): Printed Corrugated Storage Boxes and Lids						
	Contract Value: \$726,300.00						
	Contract period: 12/1/2022 - 11/30/2025 with two (2), one (1) year optional renewals						
	Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY2023: \$242,100, FY2024: \$242,100, FY2025: \$242,100						
	Fiscal Impact Per Department:						
	Clerk of the Circuit Court: FY2023: \$242,100, FY2024: \$242,100, FY2025: \$242,100						
	Accounts: Clerk of the Circuit Court: 11318.1335.18695.520490						
	Contract Number(s): 2205-03233						
	Concurrences: The contract-specific goal set on this contract was zero.						
	The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.						
	Summary: This contract will allow The Clerk of the Circuit Court to receive corrugated boxes and lids for the Clerk of the Circuit Court of Cook County to store court files.						
	The vendor was selected through the publicly advertised Invitation for Bids (IFB) in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. Chicago United Industries was the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	IRIS Y. MARTINEZ, Clerk of the Circuit Court						
Code sections:							
Attachments:							
Date	Ver. Action E	Зу		Action	Result		

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/17/2022	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass